6. SHARE CAPITAL: 

During the financial year under review, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company 
was Rs.4,00,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores only), and the Issued, Subscribed and 
Paid-up Share Capital of the Company stood at 17,20,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Lacs 
Twenty Thousand only) divided into 1,72,000 shares of Rs 10 each. 

7. PARTICULARS OF EMPLOYEES: 

Disclosure required under Section 197 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 5 of 
the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014